1 2

3 4

5 6 7

15 16 17

18 19 20

scope. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Executive and the Dane County Clerk are authorized to execute on behalf of Dane County a contract with ORIN Technologies, LLC to complete an environmental site investigation of the Darwin Training Area

at Dane County Regional Airport, as set forth above.

2023 RES-197

AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL SITE INVESTIGATION OF THE

DARWIN TRAINING AREA AT THE DANE COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT

of PFAS at the Darwin Training Area location at the Airport. The Airport has selected ORIN

Technologies, LLC to continue an environmental site investigation of the Darwin Training Area to

determine the extent of the presence of PFAS. Under this contract, ORIN Technologies, LLC will (1) develop a work plan and health and safety plan, (2) conduct the site investigation to evaluate

the presence of PFAS in soil and groundwater, and (3) complete a formal report of the site

investigation. The work will also include studies that show the direction of groundwater flow. The

maximum cost of this contract is \$75,265.50, which is the current best estimate of the project

The Dane County Regional Airport ("Airport") led an initial investigation for the presence